THE DALAT LAMA TRUST
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2025 RECIPIENTS

The Dalai Lama Trust is delighted to announce the recipients of the Dalai Lama Trust
Undergraduate Scholarship for 2025.

This scholarship was created to support students facing financial challenges in their
pursuit of higher education. Particular consideration is given to those who are
orphaned or semi-orphaned, students who generally perform well but were unable to
achieve high marks in their Class 12 examinations, and individuals who embody
sincerity, responsibility, honesty, and strong moral values.

The program is sustained primarily through generous public contributions. We extend
our heartfelt gratitude to all who have donated to the Dalai Lama Trust—your support
makes it possible for us to carry out a wide range of charitable initiatives, including this
scholarship, which each year benefits around 100 undergraduate and 5 postgraduate
students.

For the 2025 academic year, we received 77 applications. Once the application period
closed, all submissions were carefully reviewed. Duplicate, incomplete, or voluntarily
withdrawn applications were removed, and the eligible entries were added to our
scholarship database. This process allows us to compile and organize key details
before presenting them to the selection committee, which then makes the final
decisions. Following this review, 55 students have been awarded the Dalai Lama
Trust Undergraduate Scholarship for 2025.

We kindly request that any selected student who chooses to decline the award—such
as those who receive another scholarship—inform our scholarship desk at the earliest
by writing to scholarship@dalailama.com.

The list of recipients is provided below:
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LIST OF SELECTED APPLICANTS
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App ID
SEa
3621
3641
3644
3647
3662
3568
3584
3588
3590
3593
3594
3595
3598
3599
3606
3609
3613

3614

Name

Karma Dolma

Kezang Choden

Lhamu Tshering Bhutia

Kunsang Dechen

Lhakpa Bhuti

Khentse Wosser

Tenzin Kunsang

Pema Choedon

Tenzin Tsephel

Tenzin Yangkyi

Tenzin Namdol

Tenzin Wangdak

Tenzin Thinlay

Tsering Choezom

Tenzin Yega

Tenzin Dheden

Tenzin Loden

Tenzin Kunsang

Thinlay Wangmo

Bord Roll No.

12681004

25623780

17752965

18619941

18619935

18619936

18621944

18619895

18619891

25621189

18621869

18621876

18621897

17752927

18621858

18621871

18621894

186905

18621938
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3618

3619

3624

3626

3633

3635

3637

3642

3656

3559

3585

3592

3597

3602

3607

3608

3610

3620

3623

3627

3639

3651

3655

Tenzing Palkyi Bhutia

Tenzin Losail

Tenzin Yeshi

Tenzin Wangmo

Tenzin Methok

Tsering Youdon

Tenzin Kunsel

Tenzin Sangpa

Tenzin Tsering

Tenzin Jangchup

Tenzin Tsepal

Tenzin Tsering

Tenzin Tseten

Tenzin Migmar

Tenzin Dakar

Tenzin Yangsal

Tenzin Nyima

Tenzin Tsepel

Tenzin Gaphel

Tenzing Yeshi

Tseten Dolkar Bhutia

Thrinlas Wangchug Dharshab

Tenzin Choeying

Yeshi Passang

12681023

2253508

25621222

12681027

12681041

18621939

25623782

18621884

17753660

18621929

18621936

18621910

18619892

18621909

18621923

12681007

25621178

18619967

18621928

2253508/045

16647687

2253508/046

18621878



44 3615 | Jigme Gyaltsen 25772

45 3617 | Tenzin Thinley ISCE UNIQUE ID 7103629
46 3583 = Tenzin Palmo 18611979
47 3661 Tenzin Yeshi 18619383
48 3646 = Tenzing Lhamo 25621226
49 3603 Dhondup Tsering 18621885

50 3649 Tenzin Tsephel 17707757

51 3658 Kunga Wangmo 17710881

52 3643 Tenzin Chonyi 5814847

53 3660  Thinley Palmo 25620940
54 3650 Tenzin Wangdue 18619476
55 3652 = Tenzin Nyima Bhutia 2237462/077

We warmly congratulate all the students who have made the final list. We wish you
every success as you take this important step toward your higher education and look
forward to seeing you flourish in your chosen fields. To those who were not selected
this year, we extend our heartfelt encouragement and best wishes for your future
endeavors.



