THE DALAI LAMA TRUST UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2025 RECIPIENTS



The Dalai Lama Trust is delighted to announce the recipients of the **Dalai Lama Trust Undergraduate Scholarship for 2025**.

This scholarship was created to support students facing financial challenges in their pursuit of higher education. Particular consideration is given to those who are orphaned or semi-orphaned, students who generally perform well but were unable to achieve high marks in their Class 12 examinations, and individuals who embody sincerity, responsibility, honesty, and strong moral values.

The program is sustained primarily through generous public contributions. We extend our heartfelt gratitude to all who have donated to the Dalai Lama Trust—your support makes it possible for us to carry out a wide range of charitable initiatives, including this scholarship, which each year benefits around 100 undergraduate and 5 postgraduate students.

For the 2025 academic year, we received 77 applications. Once the application period closed, all submissions were carefully reviewed. Duplicate, incomplete, or voluntarily withdrawn applications were removed, and the eligible entries were added to our scholarship database. This process allows us to compile and organize key details before presenting them to the selection committee, which then makes the final decisions. Following this review, **55 students have been awarded the Dalai Lama Trust Undergraduate Scholarship for 2025**.

We kindly request that any selected student who chooses to decline the award—such as those who receive another scholarship—inform our scholarship desk at the earliest by writing to **scholarship@dalailama.com**.

The list of recipients is provided below:

LIST OF SELECTED APPLICANTS:

S.no	App ID	Name	Bord Roll No.
1	3557	Karma Dolma	12681004
2	3621	Kezang Choden	25623780
3	3641	Lhamu Tshering Bhutia	17752965
4	3644	Kunsang Dechen	18619941
5	3647	Lhakpa Bhuti	18619935
6	3662	Khentse Wosser	18619936
7	3568	Tenzin Kunsang	18621944
8	3584	Pema Choedon	18619895
9	3588	Tenzin Tsephel	18619891
10	3590	Tenzin Yangkyi	25621189
11	3593	Tenzin Namdol	18621869
12	3594	Tenzin Wangdak	18621876
13	3595	Tenzin Thinlay	18621897
14	3598	Tsering Choezom	17752927
15	3599	Tenzin Yega	18621858
16	3606	Tenzin Dheden	18621871
17	3609	Tenzin Loden	18621894
18	3613	Tenzin Kunsang	186905
19	3614	Thinlay Wangmo	18621938

20	3618	Tenzing Palkyi Bhutia	12681023
21	3619	Tenzin Losail	2253508
22	3624	Tenzin Yeshi	25621222
23	3626	Tenzin Wangmo	12681027
24	3633	Tenzin Methok	12681041
25	3635	Tsering Youdon	18621939
26	3637	Tenzin Kunsel	25623782
27	3642	Tenzin Sangpa	18621884
28	3656	Tenzin Tsering	17753660
29	3559	Tenzin Jangchup	18621929
30	3585	Tenzin Tsepal	18621936
31	3592	Tenzin Tsering	18621910
32	3597	Tenzin Tseten	18619892
33	3602	Tenzin Migmar	18621909
34	3607	Tenzin Dakar	18621923
35	3608	Tenzin Yangsal	12681007
36	3610	Tenzin Nyima	25621178
37	3620	Tenzin Tsepel	18619967
38	3623	Tenzin Gaphel	18621928
39	3627	Tenzing Yeshi	2253508/045
40	3639	Tseten Dolkar Bhutia	16647687
41	3651	Thrinlas Wangchug Dharshab	2253508/046
42	3655	Tenzin Choeying	18621878
43		Yeshi Passang	

44	3615	Jigme Gyaltsen	25772
45	3617	Tenzin Thinley	ISCE UNIQUE ID 7103629
46	3583	Tenzin Palmo	18611979
47	3661	Tenzin Yeshi	18619383
48	3646	Tenzing Lhamo	25621226
49	3603	Dhondup Tsering	18621885
50	3649	Tenzin Tsephel	17707757
51	3658	Kunga Wangmo	17710881
52	3643	Tenzin Chonyi	5814847
53	3660	Thinley Palmo	25620940
54	3650	Tenzin Wangdue	18619476
55	3652	Tenzin Nyima Bhutia	2237462/077

We warmly congratulate all the students who have made the final list. We wish you every success as you take this important step toward your higher education and look forward to seeing you flourish in your chosen fields. To those who were not selected this year, we extend our heartfelt encouragement and best wishes for your future endeavors.